

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No:Crl.P.No.5497 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	19.09.2024	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that notice was sent to un-official respondent and proof of service is also filed. None appeared for the un-official respondent. List immediately after Dussehra Vacation, 2024, under the caption 'for hearing'. <u>BVLNC,J</u> VNB	