

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.5497 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
03.	22.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. The Petitioners/Accused Nos.1 to 5 before the learned Trial Court is dispensed with, except on those dates when the learned Magistrate feels that their presence is necessary. Sri Kasim Saheb Dedekula, learned Counsel is appointed as trained Mediator in this case. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Petitioners and Respondent No.2 shall appear before the mediator on 06.05.2026 or any other convenient date for both the parties and the mediator. The learned Trial Court and the Station	<i>contd...</i>

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		House Officer concerned are hereby directed to drive the parties before the learned trained mediator for amicable settlement. For Mediator's report, post after Summer Vacation, 2026. _____ Dr.YLR, J KMS	